502264452 03/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soo Woong Lee	02/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	150, Maeyeong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si		
City:	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13797711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: chanel_katiraie@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9237P117			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 3

source=9237P117_Decl_Assign_POA#page1.tif source=9237P117_Decl_Assign_POA#page2.tif source=9237P117_Decl_Assign_POA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029977 FRAME: 0722

TCH \$40,00 13797

502264452

Attorney Docket DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND 9237P117 Number POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY First Named Inventor Soo Woong Lee OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) COMPLETE IF KNOWN **Application Number** X Declaration OR Declaration Filing Date Submitted Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f)) With Initial Art Unit Filing required) **Examiner Name**

CONSTANT VOLTAGE GENERATING CIRCUIT AND CONSTANT VOLTAGE GENERATING METHOD
(Title of the Invention)
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, OR
United States Application Number or PCT International application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s).
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for a continuation-in-part application, information material to patentability that became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office
If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and an other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.
n accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect o: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of
37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is cought in the above-identified patent application.
n accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

[Page 1]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

,然后有每个分词只有各种的特别等数的,将有文字。 网络人名 医抗性 人名

DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY— Utility or Design Patent Application

APPOINTMENT OF PATENT	PRACTITION	IERS:	- Territorio del los el locales del la coloción de contribido en 1900 forma Malauga a a ace gidada		tina ang manganang kanang kalang kanang kanang Kanang kanang kanan
I hereby appoint Practitic agent(s) to prosecute this application connected the rewith:	oner(s) associate	ed with the foil	owing Custome ss in the United	er Number as my/o d States Patent ar	our attorney(s) or id Trademark Office
08791	ERICHAN A				
If this patent application is assign patent agents named herein to a Patent and Trademark Office reg attorneys and patent agents and instructions may be taken, at least one of the undersigned	ccept and follow arding this appl (2) each of the	/ instructions frication frication without undersigned.	om the assigne direct commun In the event of	ee(s) as to any act lication between (a change in the po	tion to be taken in the 1) the patent ersons from whom
Direct all The ac	idrace [~- ₁		Correspondence
correspondence to: associ	ated with mer Number:	08791	OR		address below
Name	and after active deposits a series of the second and appropriate to a	al a ser distribution de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantin	A A WATER MADE WITH THE STATE OF THE STATE O	allele som less men eller melle til her til het til de melle til som de til som de bestem til	and the latter product of the Reich Williams of the land of the la
Addrago					
Address BLAKELY SOK 1279 Oakmead		OR & ZAFM/	N LLP		
City	: T allevay	State		Zip	
Sunnyvale			California	~~~~	5-4040
Country U.S.A.	Telephone (408)	720-8300	Į E	mail MAIL@BS ⁻	TZ com
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT A				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 Acc. 19 1977 1
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation having a principal place of business: 150, Maeyeong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, S ("Assignee"), and its successors, assail foreign countries, in and to any amand to said application and all provisional applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, rebeen or shall be filed in the United Storiginal patents, reissued patents, restates and all foreign countries on sasaid United States application; agree that said Assignee maname, and that, when requested, with representatives, to carry out in good applications, non-provisional applications, continued prosecution a reissue applications, reexaminations, mprovements; execute all rightful oal successors, assigns, and representations.	at	gi-do, Republic of presentatives, to presentatives, to presentatives, non-provisional nued prosecution, reexamination of countries on countries on cicates, and extenprovements; and exceive a patent at the expensed purpose of this ations, design a nuation-in-part all other patent of powers of attor on to the unders	of Korea ne entire right, titl that are discloser I applications, or s, extensions, ar any of said inven- nsions, that have nd in and to all right or patents for said e of, said Assignes Assignment, the oplications, divisi pplications, subs applications on a percent of the pa- igned relating to	d in the above ident lity applications, des portinuation-in-part a id all other patent a itions or improvement be been or shall be is- ghts of priority result d inventions or improve, its successors, a e undersigned will ended onal applications, or ititute applications, or ny and all said inver- apers; communicate said inventions or in	ified application and in sign applications, substitute pplications, substitute pplications that have note; and in and to all sued in the United ting from the filing of covernments in its own ssigns, and legal xecute all provisional portinuation crenewal applications, intions or to said Assignee, its improvements and the
nistory thereof; and generally assist so patent protection for said inventions of or patents and all patents on said inventions; representatives; and covenant with said Assignee icense, or other agreement affecting that full right to convey the same as h	or improvements a rentions or improv t, its successors, a the rights and pro	and for vesting ti rements, in said assigns, and leg reerty herein cor	tle to said inventi Assignee, its suc al representative	ions or improvement ocessors, assigns, a es that no assignment made to others by	ts, and all applications and legal

[Page 2] Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

大大,一个是是不成为自己的是一种有些人,因为他们的一种人们的是一种人们的人

PATENT REEL: 029977 FRAME: 0724

DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY— Utility or Design Patent Application

WARNING:						
theft. Personal information such as authorization form PTO-2038 subm of personal information is included information from the documents between a particular application or issuance of a patent is referenced in a published applica PTO-2038 submitted for payment p advised that documents which form DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, Comments and the page of the payment of the page of the payment of the page of th	social security numbers, bank itted for payment purposes) is in documents submitted to the fore submitting them to the USI ion of the application (unless a . Furthermore, the record from tion or an issued patent (see 3 urposes are not retained in the the record of a patent applicat COMMERCE-PAT-7, System n	account r never requivible. PTO, petit on aband 7 CFR 1.1 application ion (such ame: Pate	numbers, o uired by the petitioners/a tioner/appli ication requioned appli 14). Check on file and to as the PTC ant Applicati	r credit card nuite USPTO to sup- guspelicants should cant is advised lest in complian leation may also s and credit card therefore are not look [7] are ple on File. Docum	that the record of a patent application is ice with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the be available to the public if the application	
Legal Name of Sole or F	irst Inventor:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and mid LEE, Soo Woong	dle (if any)) and Family Nar	ne or Su	rname)			
Inventor's Signature	announce de madre de my recept de 10 de 11 to 20 °C P 10 P de til P noby et au ch as sous anne en en incensi i individual et de be		Date)		
Lee, Soowoong			F	Feb, 26, 2013 Country		
Residence: City Suwon-si	State Gyeonggi-do	· -		Country Republic of Korea		
Mailing Address 314, Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea						
~y	ate Zip		i		Country	
Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 443-743 Republic of Korea Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:						
(E.g., Given Name (first and mic	ddle (if any)) and Family Na	me or Su	urname)			
Inventor's Signature			THE PERSON NAMED IN COMMISSION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COMISSION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COMISSION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COMMISSION OF THE PERS	Date		
Residence: City State		Country				
Mailing Address						
City	State	Zip			Country	

[Page 3] Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 029977 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 03/12/2013